P05000046695

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			
3/34/1			



02/22/05--01035--020 **87.50

05 MAR 23 FH 4: 06 ---------- $\overline{\mathbb{C}}$

SCHAUER AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 12764 S.W. 52ND STREET LAKE BUTLER, FL 32054

386-496-2065

March 14, 2005

. . '

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

SUBJECT: SCHAUER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

To whom it may concern,

Please find the enclosed original and one copy of the articles of incorporation for the above corporation along with a check in the amount of \$87.50 for the filing fee, certified copy, and certificate of status.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Paul A. Schauer President

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

s,

<u>OF</u>

05 MAR 23 PH 4: 06

SCHAUER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being natural person of legal age, do hereby desire to form a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida, and do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Schauer and Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation.

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business/mailing address of this corporation shall be: 12764 S.W. 52nd Street Lake Butler, Florida 32054

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

PURPOSE

This corporation shall have those powers authorized or permitted by law or otherwise, it being the intention that this corporation shall have the right to engage in any business or activity not expressly prohibited by applicable law in the state of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

The name and number of shares of stock in this corporation are as follows:

PAUL A SCHAUER90 SHARESCONNIE M. SCHAUER10 SHARES

<u>ARTICLE V</u>

INITIAL OFFICERS

The name and address of the officers of this corporation are as follows:

PAUL A. SCHAUER	12764 S.W. 52 nd Street Lake Butler, FL 32054	President
CONNIE M. SCHAUER	12764 S.W. 52 nd Street Lake Butler, FL 32054	Secretary and Treasurer

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is as follows:

PAUL A. SCHAUER 12764 S.W. 52nd Street Lake Butler, FL 32054

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the Incorporators is as follows:

PAUL A. SCHAUER 12764 S.W. 52nd Street Lake Butler, FL 32054

Connie M. Schauer

12764 S.W. 52nd Street Lake Butler, FL 32054

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribers has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 21 day of <u>manch</u>, 2005.

LA. SCHAUER

ΈR

Having been named as REGISTERED AGENT to accept service of process for SCHAUER AND ASSOCIATES, INC. at 12764 S.W. 52nd Street, Lake Butler, FL 32054, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as REGISTERED AGENT and agree to act in this capacity.

7 A. SCHAUER PAUL

Ø

05 MAR 23 PH 4:06